clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

MLKO001-2022K-14
INFOO06-2022K-14

Certified Entity Vietnam Dairy Products Joints Stock Company
Milk V1

Formula V1

Certified Products See Certified Product Listings

CLP Certified ™k

Identification Marks CLP Purity Award(formula)

CLP First 1,000 Day Promise Award
10 Tan Trao

Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 700000
Effective Date November 14, 2022

Issue Date May 21, 2025

Certificate Number

Type of Certification

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics Signed on behalf of

7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Ellipse Analytics:
Denver, CO 80221
www.ellipseanalytics.com

iy

Brianna Raymes
11/14/2022
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http://www.ellipseanalytics.com/

Certified Product Listings

Product Name

Universal Product

Code (UPC)

Identification Mark

List Date

UHT Fresh Whole Milk — Vinamilk Green
Farm Organic

Vinamilk Green Farm UHT Fresh Whole Milk

Optimum Gold 1 - Infant Formula
Dielac Alpha 1 - Infant Formula

Dielac Alpha 2 - Follow Up Formula

Dielac Alpha 3 - Follow Up Formula
Dielac Alpha 4 - Growing Up Milk Powder

Dielac Gold 1 - Infant Formula

Dielac Gold 2 - Follow Up Formula

Dielac Gold 3 - Follow Up Formula
Dielac Gold 4 - Growing Up Milk Powder
Dielac Grow Plus 1+ - Dietary Food

Dielac Grow Plus 2+ - Dietary Food
Optimum Colos 1 - Infant Formula

Optimum Colos 2 - Follow Up Formula

Optimum Colos 3 - Growing Up Milk Powder

Optimum Gold 2 - Follow Up Formula

Optimum Gold 3 - Follow Up Formula

Optimum Gold 4 - Growing Up Milk Powder

Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk —
Less Sugar
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk —
Plain
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk —
Sweetened
Vinamilk Green Farm - UHT Fresh Milk — Less
Sugar
Vinamilk Green Farm - UHT Fresh Milk —
Sweetened

YokoGold 1 - INFANT FORMULA

YokoGold 2 - FOLLOW UP FORMULA

8934673109345

8934673100588

8934673001236

8934673735919

8934673736916

8934673182195
8934673183192

8934673001359

8934673001373

8934673001380
8934673001403
8934673001052
8934673001076

CLP Certified

CLP Certified

CLP Purity Award

First 1,000 Day Promise Award
CLP Purity Award

First 1,000 Day Promise Award
CLP Purity Award

First 1,000 Day Promise Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

First 1,000 Day Promise Award
CLP Purity Award

First 1,000 Day Promise Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
First 1,000 Day Promise Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
First 1,000 Day Promise Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified

CLP Certified

CLP Purity Award
First 1,000 Day Promise Award

CLP Purity Award

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022
01/30/2024
02/15/2023
01/30/2024
02/15/2023
01/30/2024

02/15/2023

02/15/2023

02/15/2023
01/30/2024

02/15/2023

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023

02/15/2023
01/30/2024

02/15/2023
02/15/2023

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023

02/15/2023

02/15/2023
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YokoGold 3 - GROWING UP MILK POWDER
Dielac Gold Nutritious Milk

Dielac Grow Plus Nutritious Milk
Dielac Mama Gold Nutritional Milk Powder
(Vanilla Flavour)

Dielac Super Star Sweetened Full Cream Milk
Powder

Optimum Colos Nutritious Milk

Optimum Gold Nutritious Milk
Optimum Mama Gold Nutritional Milk
Powder (Vanilla Flavour)

Vinamilk Sure Gold Food For Special Medical
Purposes: Dietary Food (Liquid)
Vinamilk Sure Gold Food For Special Medical
Purposes: Dietary Food
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk —
Chocolate Flavour
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk —
Strawberry Flavour
Vinamilk Sure CanxiPro Reduced Fat Milk
Powder With Calcium Supplement
Vinamilk Nutrition Sweetened Full Cream
Milk Powder
Vinamilk Sure Diacerna - Food For Special
Medical Purposes: Dietary Food
YokoGold Nutritious Milk

Vinamilk Sure Diacerna - Food For Special
Medical Purposes: Dietary Food (liquid)

Dielac Grow — Nutritious Milk
Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk - Sweetened

Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk - Less Sugar

Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk - Strawberry
Flavour

Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk — Chocolate
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk — Plain
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk - Sweetened

Vinamilk Nutritious Milk - Less Sugar

Vinamilk Nutritious Milk - Strawberry Flavour

Vinamilk Nutritious Milk — Chocolate

Flex Nutritious Milk — Lactose free

8934673100502
8934673101110

8934673100526

8934673100922
8934673501354
8934673500357
8934673132343
8934673502351
8934673503358
8934673100380

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Certified

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified

CLP Certified
CLP Purity Award
CLP Certified

CLP Purity Award
CLP Certified
CLP Certified

CLP Certified

CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified
CLP Certified

02/15/2023
06/16/2023
06/16/2023

06/16/2023

06/16/2023

06/16/2023
06/16/2023

06/16/2023
06/16/2023
06/16/2023
06/16/2023
06/16/2023
06/16/2023
06/16/2023

06/16/2023
06/16/2023
03/13/2025

03/31/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025

05/20/2025

05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
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