

## Clean Label Project Program

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

Certificate Number	MLK0001-2022K-14		
	INF0006-2022K-14		
Certified Entity	Vietnam Dairy Products Joints Stock Company		
Type of Certification	Milk V1		
	Formula V1		
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings		
Identification Marks	CLP Certified <sup>(Milk)</sup>		
	CLP Purity Award <sup>(Formula)</sup>		
	CLP First 1,000 Day Promise Award		
Facility Location(s)	10 Tan Trao		
	Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 700000		
Effective Date	November 14, 2022		
Issue Date	May 21, 2025		

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Denver, CO 80221 www.ellipseanalytics.com Signed on behalf of Ellipse Analytics:

Brianna Raymes 11/14/2022

## **Certified Product Listings**

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
UHT Fresh Whole Milk – Vinamilk Green Farm Organic	8934673109345	CLP Certified	11/14/2022
Vinamilk Green Farm UHT Fresh Whole Milk	8934673100588	CLP Certified	11/14/2022
Optimum Gold 1 - Infant Formula	8934673001236	CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	11/14/2022 01/30/2024
Dielac Alpha 1 - Infant Formula	8934673735919	CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023 01/30/2024
Dielac Alpha 2 - Follow Up Formula	8934673736916	CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023 01/30/2024
Dielac Alpha 3 - Follow Up Formula	8934673182195	CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Alpha 4 - Growing Up Milk Powder	8934673183192	CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Gold 1 - Infant Formula	8934673001359	CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023 01/30/2024
Dielac Gold 2 - Follow Up Formula	8934673001373	CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Gold 3 - Follow Up Formula	8934673001380	CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Gold 4 - Growing Up Milk Powder	8934673001403	CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Grow Plus 1+ - Dietary Food	8934673001052	CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Grow Plus 2+ - Dietary Food	8934673001076	CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Optimum Colos 1 - Infant Formula		CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023
Optimum Colos 2 - Follow Up Formula		CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Optimum Colos 3 - Growing Up Milk Powder		CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Optimum Gold 2 - Follow Up Formula		CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023 01/30/2024
Optimum Gold 3 - Follow Up Formula		CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Optimum Gold 4 - Growing Up Milk Powder		CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk – Less Sugar		CLP Certified	02/15/2023
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk – Plain		CLP Certified	02/15/2023
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk – Sweetened		CLP Certified	02/15/2023
Vinamilk Green Farm - UHT Fresh Milk – Less Sugar		CLP Certified	02/15/2023
Vinamilk Green Farm - UHT Fresh Milk – Sweetened		CLP Certified	02/15/2023
YokoGold 1 - INFANT FORMULA		CLP Purity Award First 1,000 Day Promise Award	02/15/2023
YokoGold 2 - FOLLOW UP FORMULA		CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023

YokoGold 3 - GROWING UP MILK POWDER		CLP Purity Award	02/15/2023
Dielac Gold Nutritious Milk		CLP Purity Award	06/16/2023
Dielac Grow Plus Nutritious Milk		CLP Purity Award	06/16/2023
Dielac Mama Gold Nutritional Milk Powder (Vanilla Flavour)		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Dielac Super Star Sweetened Full Cream Milk Powder		CLP Purity Award	06/16/2023
Optimum Colos Nutritious Milk		CLP Purity Award	06/16/2023
Optimum Gold Nutritious Milk		CLP Purity Award	06/16/2023
Optimum Mama Gold Nutritional Milk Powder (Vanilla Flavour)		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk Sure Gold Food For Special Medical Purposes: Dietary Food (Liquid)		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk Sure Gold Food For Special Medical Purposes: Dietary Food		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk - Chocolate Flavour		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk 100% Fresh Milk - UHT Fresh Milk - Strawberry Flavour		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk Sure CanxiPro Reduced Fat Milk Powder With Calcium Supplement		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk Nutrition Sweetened Full Cream Milk Powder		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
Vinamilk Sure Diacerna - Food For Special Medical Purposes: Dietary Food		CLP Certified	06/16/2023
YokoGold Nutritious Milk		CLP Purity Award	06/16/2023
Vinamilk Sure Diacerna - Food For Special Medical Purposes: Dietary Food (liquid)		CLP Certified	03/13/2025
Dielac Grow – Nutritious Milk		CLP Purity Award	03/31/2025
Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk - Sweetened	8934673100502	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk - Less Sugar	8934673101110	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk - Strawberry Flavour	8934673100526	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk ADM Nutritious Milk – Chocolate	8934673100922	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk – Plain	8934673501354	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk - Sweetened	8934673500357	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk - Less Sugar	8934673132343	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk - Strawberry Flavour	8934673502351	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Vinamilk Nutritious Milk – Chocolate	8934673503358	CLP Certified	05/20/2025
Flex Nutritious Milk – Lactose free	8934673100380	CLP Certified	05/20/2025